PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4835503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DON JAY HEGWER	02/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERCIVAL BANKS
Street Address:	66 HARDIE DRIVE
City:	MORAGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94556
Name:	STERILE CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY, LLC (CALIFORNIA)
Street Address:	1301 QUARRY COURT
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94801
Name:	STERILE CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY, LLC (NEVADA)
Street Address:	5606 RIGGINS COURT
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6319481
Patent Number:	7595032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)433-3883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157729655

Email: scorreia@weintraub.com
Correspondent Name: SHAUNA CORREIA
Address Line 1: 475 SANSOME STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

504788771 REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0594

Address Line 4: SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAUNA N. CORREIA
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Shauna N. Correia
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Judgment-Creditor's Acknowledgment of Satisfaction of Judgment (SF094985xC592B)#page1.tif source=Judgment-Creditor's Acknowledgment of Satisfaction of Judgment (SF094985xC592B)#page2.tif source=Notice of Satisfaction of Lien (SF094984xC592B)#page1.tif source=Notice of Satisfaction of Lien (SF094984xC592B)#page2.tif source=Notice of Satisfaction of Lien (SF094984xC592B)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0595

EJ-100	•	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, edoress, and State Bar number): Atter recording, return to: Jay Hegwer		
2017 W. 48th Street Westwood, Kansas 66205		
TEL NO (913) 433-8802 FAX NO. (optional): E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional). Jayhegwer@yahoo.com		
ATTORNEY X JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA		
STREET ADDRESS: 725 Court Street		
MAILING ADDRESS.		
GITY AND ZIP CODE: Martinez, California 94553 BRANCH NAME: Wakefield Taylor Courthouse	FOR RECO	RDER'S OR SECRETARY OF STATE'S USE ONLY
PLAINTIFF: Jay Hegwer.	TORREGO	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: Percival Banks, et al.	A PART COMPANY	MSC15-00143
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SATISFACTION OF	JUDGMENT	FOR GOURT USE ONLY
× FULL PARTIAL MATURED INS	STALLMENT	Personal Per
Satisfaction of the judgment is acknowledged as follows:		and the same of th
a. X Full satisfaction		TEB 1 4 2018
 (1)	nt or performance	STEPHEN H. NASH CLERK OF THE COURT SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
other than that specified in the judgment in fu judgment.	ull satisfaction of the	D. CONTRA COSTA
b. Partial satisfaction		S. OZLINA
The amount received in partial satisfaction of the judgment is \$-		
c. Matured installment		
All matured installments under the installment judg	ment have been satisf	fied as of (date):
 Full name and address of judgment creditor:* Jay Hegwer, 2017 W. 48th Street, Westwood, Kansas 6620 	95	
3. Full name and address of assignee of record, if any:		
 Full name and address of judgment debtor being fully or par Percival Banks, 66 Hardie Drive, Moraga, California 94556 Sterile Containment Technology, LLC, a California limited li 	rtially released:*	Overes Ct. Cuite 240 Disharand OA 04004
Sterile Containment Technology, LLC, a Nevada limited liab	oility company, 1301 Dility company, 5605 R	iggins Ct., Sulte 200, Reno, NV 89502
5. a. Judgment entered on (date). January 23, 2017b. Renewal entered on (date):		
	ov of the ludament has	been recorded as follows (complete all
information	for each county where	• • •
COUNTY DATE:	OF RECORDING	INSTRUMENT NUMBER
Montgomery, Ohio Dece	mber 27, 2017	00031698088
7. A notice of judgment lien has been filed in the office of	of the Secretary of State	e as file number (specify):
NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR: If this is an acknowledgme county shown in item 6 above, if any, in order to release the jud State to terminate any judgment lien on personal property.		
Date: February 2 2018		of April
*The names of the judgment creditor and judgment debtor must be stated as shown in any Abs		UDGMENT CANDITOR OR ASSIGNEE OF CREDITOR OR ATTORNEY'S crided and y being released by this satisfaction. "A separate notary
acknowledgment must be attached for each signature. Form Approved for Optional Use ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF	V	V
Judicial Council of California EJ-100 [Rev. July 1, 2014]		Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 724.060, 724.120, 724.250

PATENT PATENT REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0596

1885 pr 495

2	Jay Hegwer v. Percival Banks, et al. Contra Costa Superior Court, Case No. MSC15-00143	
3	PROOF OF SERVICE	
4	I am a citizen of the United States, employed in the City and County of San Francisco, California. My business address is 475 Sansome Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA	
5	94111. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. On today's date, I caused to be served the following:	
6	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT	
7 8 9	If am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing in the ordinary course of business. Under this practice, correspondence is collected, sealed, postage thereon fully prepaid, and deposited the same day with the U.S. Postal Service.	
)0 (1)	☑ I caused the above documents to be served on the parties in this action by placing them in a sealed envelope in the designated area for outgoing mail, addressed as shown below.	
11 12	🔲 Caused the above documents to be personally delivered to the addressee(s) set forth below.	
13	Discaused the above documents to be served on the parties in this action by causing them to be delivered via Federal Express, for next-day delivery to the addressee(s) set forth below.	
14 15	I caused the above documents to be served on the parties in this action by transmitting the via facsimile to the addressee(s) indicated below.	
16 17	□ I transmitted, pursuant to California Code of Civil procedure section 110, 6(a)(1)(A), the above-described document by electronic transmission to the email addresses listed below. The transmission originated from 415.433.3883 and was reported as complete and without error.	
18	Ryan Dunn, Esq. Jefford C. Davis, Esq. Loren Schwartz, Esq. Law Offices of Jefford C. Davis	
19 Dunn & Panagotacos LLP 238 S. Orange A	369 Pine Street, Suite 506 Brea, CA 92821	
2021	San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (714) 255-0145 Telephone: (415) 982-2100 Facsimile: (714) 529-0208 Facsimile: (415) 982-2119	
22	Jay Hegwer	
23	2017 W. 48th Street Westwood, Kansas 66205	
24	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on February 14, 2018, in San Francisco, California.	
25	Anna	
26	Edith Sanchez	
27	Edition of the control of the contro	

PATENT Proof of Service REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0597

28

1 2 3 4 5 6	RYAN DUNN (SBN 215383) LOREN SCHWARTZ (SBN: 245404) DUNN & PANAGOTACOS LLP 369 Pine St., Suite 506 San Francisco, CA 94104 Tel: (415) 982-2100 Fax: (415) 982-2119	FEB 1 4 2018 STEPMEN IN MASH CLERK OF THE COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA By S. OZUMA
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF T	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10	COUNTY OF	CONTRA COSTA
11		
12	JAY HEGWER,	Case No. C-15-00143
13	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF LIEN
14	v.	
15	PERCIVAL BANKS; STERILE CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY, LLC;	and the second s
16	INNOVATIVE STERILIZATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC; & DOES 1-50	
17	Inclusive,	
18	Defendants,	
19		
20		
21	TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR	COUNSEL, AND TO ALL OTHER PERSONS
22	OR ENTITIES INTERESTED IN THIS ACTION:	
23	WHEREAS, the undersigned law firm was formerly counsel of record herein for Plaintiff	
24	JAY HEGWER; but was relieved as said party's counsel of record per the Substitution of	
25	Attorney filed with this Court on February 22,	, 2017;
26	WHEREAS, on March 7, 2017, the undersigned law firm filed a Notice of Lien to secure	
27	payment for legal services rendered and costs	and expenses advanced on behalf of Plaintiff JAY
28	HEGWER;	BYFAX
		1
	NOTICE OF SAT	TISFACTION OF LIEN

PATENT REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0598

i	H
1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-referenced lien has been satisfied in full.
2	
3	Dated: February 12, 2018 DUNN & PANAGOTACOS LLP
4	1 AA
5	Ву:
6	Loren Schwartz
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
***************************************	2
	NATION OF SATISFACTION OF HUN

PATENT REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0599

2	Jay Hegwer v. Percival Banks, et al. Contra Costa Superior Court, Case No. MSC15-00143
3	PROOF OF SERVICE
4 5	I am a citizen of the United States, employed in the City and County of San Francisco, California. My business address is 475 Sansome Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA 94111. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. On today's date, I caused to be served the following:
6	Ŭ
7	NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF LIEN
8	Image of the state
9	Service.
10	🗹 I caused the above documents to be served on the parties in this action by placing them in a sealed envelope in the designated area for outgoing mail, addressed as shown below.
	🗖 I caused the above documents to be personally delivered to the addressee(s) set forth below.
12 13	I caused the above documents to be served on the parties in this action by causing them to be delivered via Federal Express, for next-day delivery to the addressee(s) set forth below.
14	I caused the above documents to be served on the parties in this action by transmitting them via facsimile to the addressee(s) indicated below.
15 16 17	□ I transmitted, pursuant to California Code of Civil procedure section 110, 6(a)(1)(A), the above-described document by electronic transmission to the email addresses listed below. The transmission originated from 415.433.3883 and was reported as complete and without error.
18	Ryan Dunn, Esq. Jefford C. Davis, Esq.
19	Loren Schwartz, Esq. Law Offices of Jefford C. Davis Dunn & Panagotacos LLP 238 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 201
20	San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (714) 255-0145
21	Telephone: (415) 982-2100 Facsimile: (714) 529-0208 Facsimile: (415) 982-2119
22	Jay Hegwer
23	2017 W. 48th Street Westwood, Kansas 66205
24	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on February 14, 2018, in San Francisco, California.
25	AMAA
26	Edith Sanchez
27	Luiiii Sanchez

{SF061064.DOCX;}

28

PATENT Proof of Service

RECORDED: 02/22/2018 REEL: 045127 FRAME: 0600